

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW, Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS).

If there is no bid for project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 Municipality: Bontoc
 4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	6520150	Construction of Forek Footbridge	P 1,400,000.00	Mainit, Bontoc, Mt. Province	Ychongliyan Construction	Napoleon S. Sagudang/ Mainit, Bontoc	P 1,399,499.94	October 25, 2019	85 CD
2	6419974	Improvement of Local Access Road	P 5,416,000.00	Mainit, Bontoc, Mt. Province	Ychongliyan Construction	Napoleon S. Sagudang/ Mainit, Bontoc	P 5,415,494.77	October 25, 2019	165 CD
3	6599344	Construction of Arawey to Fok-en Footbridge	P 2,500,000.00	Tocucan, Bontoc, Mt. Province	JMTY Construction	Melva T. Yumang/ Tocucan, Bontoc	P 2,499,600.00	November 19, 2019	90 CD
4	6599421	Rehabilitation of Wanad Footbridge	P 1,200,000.00	Tocucan, Bontoc, Mt. Province	JMTY Construction	Melva T. Yumang/ Tocucan, Bontoc	P 1,199,925.00	November 19, 2019	60 CD
5	6581786	CLUSTER 10-2019 1.Samoki Barangay Health Station 2.Rehab. of Khefa Pathway Samoki	P 992,750.00	Samoki, Bontoc, Mt. Province	Makneg Gen. Const'n. and Supply	Abraham A. Fagyan/Caluttit, Bontoc, Mt. Prov.	P 989,917.00	November 14, 2019	186 CD
6	6581833	CLUSTER 11-2019 1.Rehab. of Mat-ao Protection wall 2.Improv't. of Witwit Ato 3.Rahab. Of Arowey Foken Pathway 4.Chackong Chalolog Pathway Drainage 5.Rehab. of Brgy Balili Pathway w/ Railings (Phase 1)	P902,500.00	Various barangays of Bontoc	Kawi Construction	Brigitta k. Kawi/Samoki, Bontoc, Mt. Prov.	P 900,494.08	November 14, 2019	186 CD

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		6.Const'n./Improv't. of Mainit Pathway 7.Jinpong, Talubin Pathway Riprapping and Railings							
7	6668651	CLUSTER 12-2019 1. Rehab. of Mainit Water System 2. Improv't. of Agrayen Tocucan Access Road (Entrance)	P 3,722,084.00	Mainit & Tocucan	Bontoc Builders	Jacqueline B. Tudlong/Pob. Bontoc, Mt. Prov	P 3,718,689.48	December 9, 2019	102 CD
8		CLUSTER 13-2019 1.Imprv't. of Nangafeb-Fuyayeng Footpath, Guina-ang 2.School Lib./ Learning Resource Center (Phase II) Guina-ang 3.Fabrication and Installation of Swing, Seesaw, Slide for Children, Guina-ang 4.Mainit Daycare Center/Water System 5.Concreting of Ato Mar-o	P 731,500.00	Guina-ang & Mainit	Ychongliyan Construction	Napoleon S. Sagudang/ Mainit, Bontoc, Mt. Province	P 731,253.11	December 13, 2019	135 CD

9	6689222	CLUSTER 14-2019 1.Concreting of Lannad Pathway with Railings. 2.Rehab. of Og-oge to Tagpowak Pathway 3.Completion of Nalubsan Ato 4. Restoration of Falling, Bontoc Ili Protection Wall 5.Rehab. of Ato Fatayan Bontoc Ili Protection Wall Phase I	P 731,500.00	Various barangays of Bontoc	Bontoc Builders	Jacqueline B. Tudlong/Pob. Bontoc, Mt. Prov	P 728,736.90	December 13, 2019	99 CD
---	---------	--	--------------	-----------------------------	-----------------	---	--------------	-------------------	-------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


NORA M. FALOLO
BAC Secretariat Head


VALENTINA C. DOMAGA
Head of Department/Office
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW, Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS).

If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
 GOODS BID-OUT
 Municipality: Bontoc
 4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	6611649	Supply and Delivery of Athletic Provincial Meet 2019 Uniforms	P642,571.90	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Jesscort Gen. Mdse.	Julie Ann S. Bulawan/Pob. Bontoc	P641,157.00	November 26, 2019	20 CD
2	6684183	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies, Materials and Equipment	P231,463.23	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Rio Chico Marketing	Jennifer L. Basco/Pob. Bontoc	P228,468.00	December 12, 2019	20 CD
3	6684165	Purchase of LGU Eco Bags	P299,000.00	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Radica Trading Company	Rajhieny O. Lalwani/ Ferguson Rd. Baguio City	P299,000.00	December 12, 2019	60 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



NORA M. FALOLO

BAC Secretariat Head



VALENTINA C. DOMAOA
 Head of Department/Office

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Bontoc
 1st Quarter, CY 2015

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
3E+06	The Supply of Other Parts for NKR Mini Dump truck XFL 358	P 350,000.00	AIJAY'S Marketing and Gen. Mdse.	Bontoc, Mountain Province	P 347,724.38	6-Jan-15
3E+06	Automated Bidding Licensing System	P 200,000.00	A. Camarillo Trading	Bontoc, Mountain Province	P 197,834.00	12-Feb-15

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

VIOLA P. OKKO
 Chairman

PAUL C. NADCOP, JR
 Vice Chairman

CATHERINE F. AGCON

Member

CAESAR M. KALANG-AD

Member

WILLIAM A. PATINGAN

Member

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW, Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS).
If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT
Municipality: Bontoc
4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
			NONE						

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


NORA M. FALOLO

BAC Secretariat Head


VALENTINA C. DOMAA
Head of Department/Office

BAC Chairperson